Tel: +45 4593 3800 Dir: +45 4527 3465 Mob: +45 3142 6313 Email: communications@hempel.com



Press release

1 May 2024

Britt Meelby Jensen nominated to Hempel A/S Board of Directors

Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Ambu A/S, Britt Meelby Jensen, has been nominated to replace Susanna Schneeberger as board member of Hempel A/S.

Key messages

- Britt Meelby Jensen, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Ambu A/S, has been nominated as board member of Hempel A/S.
- The nomination will be put forward for election at the Annual General Meeting of Hempel A/S on 2 May 2024.
- Britt Meelby Jensen replaces Susanna Schneeberger on the Hempel A/S board, who has decided not to run for re-election.

At the Annual General Meeting of Hempel A/S on 2 May 2024, Britt Meelby Jensen will be put forward for election as member of the Board of Directors of Hempel A/S.

As CEO of Ambu A/S, Britt Meelby Jensen comes with extensive experience from the life science industry, where she has served in various leadership roles in global companies for more than two decades. From 2019, Britt Meelby Jensen was CEO of Swedish Atos Medical until she led the sale of the company to Coloplast in early 2022. From 2015 to 2019, Britt Meelby Jensen was CEO of Zealand Pharma. Prior to this, Britt Meelby Jensen served as CEO of Dako and held several leadership positions in Novo Nordisk.

Britt Meelby Jensen has been a board member of the Hempel Foundation and Hempel Invest A/S since 2018. Once elected for the Hempel A/S Board of Directors, Britt Meelby Jensen will step down as board member of the Hempel Foundation and Hempel Invest A/S. She holds an MSc in International Marketing and Management from Copenhagen Business School and an MBA from Solvay Business School in Brussels. Britt Meelby Jensen is also an incumbent board member of Novo Holdings.

"I am thrilled that Britt Meelby Jensen has accepted to be nominated for the Hempel A/S Board of Directors. With more than 20 years' experience within healthcare and general management, alongside her contribution to the Hempel Foundation board and the Hempel Invest A/S board, we are convinced that Britt Meelby Jensen is the right profile to join the Hempel A/S Board of Directors," comments Richard Sand, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Hempel A/S and continues, "Britt Meelby Jensen brings to Hempel extensive international experience and expertise within leadership of global corporations and she will play an important role in Hempel's ambitious growth journey. The Hempel Foundation and Hempel Invest A/S have already greatly benefited from her profound business insight and strong leadership and we now look forward to bringing this expertise to the Hempel A/S board."

Hempel A/S Lundtoftegårdsvej 91 DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark hempel.com

Tel: +45 4593 3800 Dir: +45 4527 3465 Mob: +45 3142 6313 Email: communications@hempel.com



Britt Meelby Jensen replaces Susanna Schneeberger on the Hempel A/S board. Susanna Schneeberger has served on the board since 2018 and has made outstanding contributions in developing Hempel A/S into a growing global enterprise.

Susanna Schneeberger has decided not to run for re-election to make better room for her other board assignments.

"On behalf of the Board of Directors, I would like to take this opportunity to thank Susanna Schneeberger for her very valuable contribution to the Hempel Group over the past six years," says Richard Sand.

The entire Board of Directors of Hempel A/S consists of 9 members.

####

Press contact:

Joanna Ashmead, Head of Media Relations

Tel: +45 30772816

Email: communications@hempel.com

About Hempel

As a world-leading supplier of trusted coating solutions, Hempel is a global company with strong values, working with customers in the decorative, marine, infrastructure and energy industries. Hempel factories, R&D centres and stock points are established in every region.

Across the globe, Hempel's paints and coatings can be found in almost every country of the world. They protect and beautify buildings, infrastructure and other assets, and play an essential role in our customers' businesses. They help minimise maintenance costs, improve aesthetics and increase energy efficiency.

At Hempel, our purpose is to shape a brighter future with sustainable coating solutions. We firmly believe that we will succeed as a business only if we place sustainability at our heart. Not only is it the right thing to do, it will strengthen our competitive position, make ourselves more resilient and reduce our risk.

Hempel was founded in Copenhagen, Denmark in 1915. It is proudly owned by the Hempel Foundation, which ensures a solid economic base for the Hempel Group and supports cultural, social, humanitarian and scientific purposes around the world. www.hempel.com